EVALUATION OF BID Page 1
PROPOSALS

FOR: FRESNO-CLOVIS RWRF RECYCLED WATER PUMP STATION

Bid File No. 3448
Bid Opening: 3/8/2016

BIDDERS TOTAL NET BID AMOUNT

1. Clark Bros., Inc. $1,833,967.00
745 Broadway
Fresno CA 93721

2. W. M. Lyles Co. $2,016,300.00
1210 W. Olive Avenue
Fresno CA 93728

3. T N T Industrial Contractors, Inc. $2,052,250.00
3600 51% Avenue
Sacramento CA 95823

4. Floyd Johnston Const. Co., Inc. $2,109,717.00
2301 Herndon
Clovis CA 93611

5. Dawson-Mauldin Construction, Inc. $2,549,000.00
P.O. BOX 8397
Huntington Beach CA 92615

6. Spiess Construction Co., Inc. $2,650,400.00
P.O. BOX 2849

Santa Maria CA 93457

Each bidder has agreed to allow the City ninety (90) days from date bids are opened to accept
or reject their bid proposal. Purchasing requests that you complete the following sections and
return this bid evaluation to the Purchasing Division at the latest by Monday,
March 28, 2016, 5:00 P.M.

The Engineer’s Estimate for this expenditure is $1,411,756.50 . The contract price is 30 %
above the Engineer's Estimate. If the overage is greater than 10% or only one bid was
received, give explanation:

The construction cost increased due to the addition of 85-ft of 54-inch diameter welded steel
(mortar-lined) pipe manifold with connections for future pump station expansion. The
accelerated schedule also contributed to the additional cost.

K:\FORMS\EVALUATIONFORM



EVALUATION OF BID Page 2
PROPOSALS

FOR: FRESNO-CLOVIS RWRF RECYCLED WATER PUMP STATION

Bid File No. 3448
Bid Opening: 3/8/2016

BACKGROUND OF PROJECT (To be completed by Evaluating Department/Division. Explain
need for project/equipment):

The primary purpose of this construction project is to construct a pump station with the
capacity to deliver 5 million gallons per day of recycled water from the Tertiary Treatment and
Disinfection Facility to the Recycled Water Transmission Main, currently under construction.

DEPARTMENT CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION:

[ X ] Award a contract in the amount of $ _1,833,967.00
to___ Clark Bros., Inc.
as the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

Remarks:

[ ] Reject all bids. Reason:

KA\FORMS\EVALUATIONFORM



EVALUATION OF BID Page 3
PROPOSALS

FOR: FRESNO-CLOVIS RWRF RECYCLED WATER PUMP STATION

Bid File No. 3448
Bid Opening: 3/8/2016

Department Head Approval

Title Dél&%f/f[%blic Utilities

|
Date f‘/ z l/ [l

% Approve Dept. Recommendation [_\___/] Approve Finance/Purchasing Recommendation
[ ] Disapprove [ ] Disapprove

[ ] See Attachment

FINANCE DEPARTMENT CITY MANAGER

\7%4//%/ 3lle  Eyrr Fatr %ﬁ
Purc}ly/asing Manager Date City Manager or Designee ate
gtad fce s/l

/ ;ij?/:’ /éé’f/? g 3 / / é

Finance Directdr Date

KA\FORMS\EVALUATIONFORM



